EFFECTIVE INTERPRETATION OF ARCHEOLOGICAL RESOURCES

The Archeology-Interpretation Shared Competency Course of Study

Interdisciplinary Workgroup Members, 1997-1999

A special thanks goes to the following members of the workgroup who drafted, revised, analyzed comments, and refined the final course of study. If you are in need of assistance or other support of the "shared competency," you may contact any member of the workgroup, or the NPS Training Managers for the Cultural Resources Stewardship Career Field and/or Interpretation, Education, and Cooperating Associations Career Field.

 

Ailema Benally (CACH)
Canyon de Chelly National Monument
PO Box 588, Chinle, AZ 86503
520-674-5500 
Ailema_Benally@nps.gov

Sylvia Flowers (OCMU)
Ocmulgee National Monument
1207 Emery HighwayMacon, Georgia 31208
Voice: 912-752-8257 x19
Fax: 912-752-8259
Sylvia_Flowers&nps.gov

Gregory Fox (WACC)
Western Archeological Conservation Center
1415 North 6th Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85705
Gregory_Fox@nps.gov

Paul F. Gleeson
Archeologist
Olympic National Park
600 East Park Avenue
Port Angeles, WA 98362-6798
360-452-0316
Paul_Gleeson@nps.gov

Gregory Gnesios (PETR & BLM) 
Manager
Red Rock Canyon National Conservation Area
HCR 33, Box 5500
Las Vegas, Nevada 89124
702-363-1921
Gregory_Gnesios@blm.gov

Megg Heath (BLM)
Project Manager, Heritage Education
Anasazi Heritage Center
U.S. Bureau of Land Management
P.O. 758
27501 HWY 184
Delores, CO 81323
Voice: 970-882-4811 x114
Fax: 970-882-7035
Megg_Heath@co.blm.gov

John H. Jameson, Jr. (SEAC)
Southeast Archeological Center
National Park Service
2035 E. Paul Dirac Drive, Box 7
Johnson Building, Suite 120
Tallahassee, Florida 32310
Voice: 850-580-3011, extension 243
Fax: 850-580-2884
John_Jameson@nps.gov

Terry Nichols (AZRU)
Aztec Ruins NM
Box 640
84 County Road 2900
Aztec, New Mexico 87410-0640
505-334-6174
Terry_Nichols@nps.gov

David Orr (VAFO)
Valley Forge National Historical Park
Post Office Box 953 
Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482 
610-783-1077
David_Orr@nps.gov

Jan Ryan (TONT- Retired)
P.O. Box 366
Crawford, CO 81415 
970-921-3921 
janryan1@aol.com 

Tessy Shirakawa (PEFO)
Petrified Forest National Park,
P.O. Box 2217
Petrified Forest National Park, AZ 86028 
520-524-6228 
Tessy_Shirakawa@nps.gov


